<p>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.1 (Web) • 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document) • 11.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: No audio-only and video-only content Software: No audio-only and video-only content Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.2 (Web) • 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document) • 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: All Kritik youtube videos have closed captions Software: All Kritik youtube videos have closed captions Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.3 (Web) • 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document) • 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Not Supported Software: Not Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: All Kritik videos have closed captions with the exception of audio descriptions Software: All Kritik videos have closed captions with the exception of audio descriptions Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)</p>	<p>Website: Partially Supports</p>	<p>Website: The layout of page headings is</p>

<p>Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.1 (Web) • 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document) • 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Software: Partially Supports Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>hierarchical, with a few minor exceptions for Aria Landmarks. For relationships conveyed through color are also conveyed by text. Software: The layout of page headings is hierarchical, with a few minor exceptions for Aria Landmarks. For relationships conveyed through color are also conveyed by text. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.2 (Web) • 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) • 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Content is ordered in a meaningful sequence. CSS is used to position content. Software: Content is ordered in a meaningful sequence. CSS is used to position content. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.3 (Web) • 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document) • 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Not Supported Software: Not Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Need to add visual descriptions and instructions for buttons Software: Need to add visual descriptions and instructions for buttons Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.1 (Web) • 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document) • 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software: Partially Supports Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: All forms that have required fields are described by text. All texts, controls and links follow a contrast ratio of 3:1 with surrounding text. Software: Images use a combination of shape and color to differentiate important information from text with the exceptions of grades represented in the graph or as stars. All texts, controls and links follow a contrast ratio of 3:1 with surrounding text. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.2 (Web) • 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document) • 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: No audio or video content that plays automatically Software: No audio or video content that plays automatically Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 		
<p>2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.1.1 (Web) 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document) 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software: Partially Supports Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Keyboard control for all functionality with the exception of navigation menus Software: Keyboard control for all functionality with the exception of navigation menus Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.1.2 (Web) 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document) 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software: Partially Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Keyboard focus is not trapped in the user interface with the exception of forms Software: Keyboard focus is not trapped in the user interface with the exception of the current activity page Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.1.4 (Web) 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document) 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software: Partially Supports Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	
<p>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.2.1 (Web) 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document) 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: No time constrained content Software: The time limit is essential and extending it would invalidate the activity. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.2.2 (Web) 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document) 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: No moving, blinking or scrolling. Software: No moving, blinking or scrolling. Auto updated information for notifications or product tours can be paused or hidden. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 		
<p>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.3.1 (Web) • 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document) • 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.3.1(Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Do not have any elements that flash</p> <p>Software: Do not have any elements that flash</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.1 (Web) • 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) <p>– Does not apply</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports</p> <p>Software: Partially Supports</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Logo on the top of each page redirects to the home page but needs full link present. Links at the top of each page that goes directly to the main content are. Page does not allow groups of repeated material to be skipped.</p> <p>Software: Logo on the top of each page redirects to the home page but needs full link present.</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.2 (Web) • 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document) • 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply • 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: All pages have titles</p> <p>Software: All pages have titles</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.3 (Web) • 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document) • 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Do not have content that needs to be followed in a specified order</p> <p>Software: Interactive elements are placed in an order that follows a set sequence</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)</p>	<p>Website: Partially Supports</p>	<p>Website: Links are labelled with text but</p>

<p>A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.4 (Web) • 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document) • 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Software: Partially Supports</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>needs to better indicate purpose</p> <p>Software: Links are labelled with text which is descriptive with the exception of button labels</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.1.1 (Web) • 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document) • 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Language is identified as English</p> <p>Software: Language is identified as English</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.1 (Web) • 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document) • 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: When focused, elements don't initiate a change of context.</p> <p>Software: When focused, elements don't initiate a change of context.</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>3.2.2 On Input (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.2 (Web) • 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document) • 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported</p> <p>Software: Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Buttons with a select element are used to perform an action</p> <p>Software: Buttons with a select element like submit buttons are used to perform an action</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: n/a</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.3.1 (Web) • 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document) • 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported</p> <p>Software: Not Supported</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Supported</p> <p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Text descriptions identify required fields that were not completed</p> <p>Software: Need text descriptions to identify required fields that were not completed. Also user information provided that is not in the list of allowed values</p> <p>Closed: n/a</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Need text descriptions to identify required fields that were not completed. Also user information provided that is not in the list of allowed values</p>

		Electronic Documents: n/a
<p>3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.3.2 (Web) • 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document) • 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supported Software: Partially Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: Partially Supported Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Labels are present for user input related forums Software: Headings and Aria labels are present but need to be descriptive Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: Headings and Aria labels are present but need to be descriptive Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.4.1.1 (Web) • 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document) • 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) <p>– Does not apply</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: HTML pages include a document type declaration. Pages have open and close tags. Unique Ids are present Software: HTML pages include a document type declaration. Pages have open and close tags. Unique Ids are present Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.4.1.2 (Web) • 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document) • 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) <p>– Does not apply</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Partially Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Software: Some content is not within landmark element, “id” value is not valid in many pages (simple menu, help menu), Form control “listbox” role has no associated label</p>

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.4 (Web document) • 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document) • 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) 	<p>Website: Not Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Live webinars do not include live captions but recorded webinars have pre-recorded captions Software: No live synchronized media Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	
<p>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.5 (Web document) • 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document) • 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Not Supported Software: Not Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website :No additional audio information for actions and scene changes in videos. Neither are static texts present for talking head videos Software: No additional audio information for actions and scene changes in videos. Neither are static texts present for talking head videos Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.4 (Web document) • 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document) • 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software:Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Content does not restrict its view and operation to a single display orientation Software: Content does not restrict its view and operation to a single display orientation Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.3 (Web document) • 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document) • 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software:Partially Supports Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Text is less than 18 point if not bold and less than 14 point if bold. Follows a contrast ratio of 4.5:1 between text and background with 2 elements with contrast errors on homepage. Software: Text is less than 18 points if not bold and less than 14 points if bold. Follows a contrast ratio of 4.5:1 between text and background. Need to provide a style switcher to switch to high contrast Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.4 (Web document) • 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document) • 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software:Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Pages scale at a zoom of 200 percent correctly except the Kritik Logo. Software: Pages scale at a zoom of 200 percent correctly. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.5 (Web) • 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document) • 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Not Supported Software: Not Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: No style switcher present for users to control the visual presentation of text via CSS Software: No style switcher present for users to control the visual presentation of text via CSS Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.5 (Web) • 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: Site Map is present and all page sites are linked from the home page. Software: Site Map is present and all page sites are linked from the home page. Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.6 (Web) • 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document) • 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	<p>Website: Supported Software: Partially Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: All headings are descriptive Software: All headings are descriptive Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>
<p>2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.7 (Web) • 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document) • 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software) 	<p>Website: Partially Supports Software: Partially Supports Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>	<p>Website: All interactive components get noticeable focus. Some non-interactive components also get clear focus Software: All interactive components get noticeable focus. Some non-interactive components also get clear focus Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Documents: n/a	
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.1.2 (Web) • 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document) • 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply • 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a	Website: No changes in human language within all text Software: No changes in human language within all text Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.3 (Web) • 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply • 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply • 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Website: Supported Software: Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a	Website: Repeated components are in the same relative order each time they appear Software: Repeated components are in the same relative order each time they appear Consistent N Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.4 (Web) • 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply • 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply • 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Website: Supported Software: Not Supported Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a	Website: No consistent components like icons or text alternatives across web pages Software: Consistent labels and text alternatives need to be more descriptive Closed: n/a Authoring Tool: n/a Electronic Documents: n/a